## VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW

## **RESOLUTION NO. R23-13**

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH THE METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO FOR THE DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION, OPERATION, AND MAINTENANCE OF THE WENONAH AVENUE BASIN FLOOD RELIEF IMPROVEMENTS IN FOREST VIEW, ILLINOIS

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS this 22nd day of August, 2023

Published in pamphlet form by authority Of the President and Board of Trustees Of the Village of Forest View, Cook County, Illinois this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2023

## VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW

## **RESOLUTION NO. R23-13**

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH THE METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO FOR THE DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION, OPERATION, AND MAINTENANCE OF THE WENONAH AVENUE BASIN FLOOD RELIEF IMPROVEMENTS IN FOREST VIEW, ILLINOIS

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW AS FOLLOWS:

**SECTION 1: Approval; Maximum MWRD Reimbursement.** 

A. The President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Forest View hereby approve the intergovernmental agreement with the Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago

for the design, construction, operation, and maintenance of the Wenonah Avenue Basin flood relief

improvements in Forest View, Illinois, said agreement substantially in the form attached to this

Resolution.

B. The President and Board of Trustees further acknowledge that the MWRD maximum

reimbursement obligation under said agreement is \$1,350,000.00.

**SECTION 2:** Authorization. The Village President and Village Clerk are hereby

authorized and directed to execute and attest, respectively, said agreement.

**SECTION 3:** Effective Date. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately

upon its adoption.

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING ROLL CALL this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2023.

AYES: Trustees Nevarez, Sudkamp, Grossi, Hubacek

NAYS: None

ABSENT: Trustees Ramirez, Liska

APPROVED this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2023.

	Nancy L. Miller, Village President	
ATTEST:		
Laura D. McGuffey, Village Clerk	_	